 E6582445
1
■ Additional sheet
Since 21 June 2023, EN61800-5-1 2007 / A1 (2017) / A11 (2021) has been harmonized standard listed on the Low Voltage
Directive (2014/35/EU).
VF-S15 followed by suffix “-CH” that comply with Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU) have CE mark on the nameplate.
This additional sheet is very important to use VF-S15 inverter safely, prevent injury to yourself and other people around
you as well as to prevent damage to property in the area. Thoroughly familiarize yourself with the symbols and indications

AWG14 R2-4  [JIS standard] R2-5  [JIS standard]
AWG12 R5.5-4 [JIS standard] R5.5-5 [JIS standard]
AWG10 R5.5-4 [JIS standard] R5.5-5 [JIS standard]
          Table 3     Selection of wire size
    Wire size  (mm²)   Note 4)
Voltage Inveter  Applicable Power  circuit Note 1) Note 5)
class type-form motor In put  DC  Braking Grounding
 (kW)
without DCL with DCL
Output
Reactor
(Optional)
resistor
(optional)
cable
1 phase VFS15S-2004PL-CH 0.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
240V VFS15S-2007PL-CH 0.75 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
class VFS15S-2015PL-CH 1.5 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5
 VFS15S-2022PL-CH 2.2 4.0 4.0 1.5 4.0 1.5 4.0
 VFS15-4004PL1-CH 0.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
 VFS15-4007PL1-CH 0.75 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
 VFS15-4015PL1-CH 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
3 phase VFS15-4022PL1-CH 2.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
500V VFS15-4037PL1-CH 4.0 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5
class VFS15-4055PL-CH 5.5 4.0 1.5 2.5 2.5 1.5 4.0
 VFS15-4075PL-CH 7.5 6.0 2.5 2.5 4.0 2.5 6.0
 VFS15-4110PL-CH 11 10 4.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 10
 VFS15-4150PL-CH 15 16 6.0 10 10 6.0 16
Note 1) Sizes of the wires connected to the input terminals R/L1, S/L2 and T/L3 (Single-phase models are R/L1
and S/L2/N) and the output terminals U/T1, V/T2 and W/T3 when the length of each wire does not
exceed 30m.
Note 2) For the control circuit, use shielded wires 0.75 mm2 or more in diameter.